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FUNDS

Beginning
Cash 

Balance

Cash 
Receipts 

this Month
Cash Disbursements 

this Month
Audit Adjs or 

redistributions

Ending 
Cash

Balance

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

General Fund - Fund 10-101 3,610,797.17  $         1,031,433.90$        3,103,256.40$           (448.80) $             1,538,525.87  $      

Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 (1,271,320.65) $       1,265,927.00$        285,512.81$              448.80  $               (290,457.66) $       

Capital Projects - Fund 30 (4,353.02) $              (4,353.02) $           

Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 (0.19) $                     (0.19) $                  

Bridges-Fund 61 56,890.29  $              10,317.48  $              9,363.62  $                   57,844.15  $           

Total Governmental Funds 2,392,013.60  $         2,307,678.38  $         3,398,132.83  $            -   $                    1,301,559.15  $      

CAFETERIA 19,813.08  $              32,705.15$             34,542.47  $                 17,975.76  $           

-   $                      

TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS

Payroll ($7.09) 1,059,880.40$        1,053,758.82  $            $6,114.49

Flex Spending Account 16,480.46  $              $2,882.96 6,577.94  $                   12,785.48  $           

Unemployment (SUI) 60,364.50  $              2,154.29  $                1,381.61  $                   61,137.18  $           

Total Trust & Agency Funds 76,837.87  $              1,064,917.65  $         1,061,718.37  $            $0.00 80,037.15  $           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 2,488,664.55  $         3,405,301.18  $         4,494,393.67  $            $0.00 1,399,572.06  $      

Prior cycle redistributions between funds 10 and 20

Prepared and Submitted By: 7/22/2020

7/23/2020



GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION
JUNE, 2020

Bank Name Lakeland Bank
Statement Date 6/30/2020
Fund/Funds General Account

Balance per Bank June 30, 2020 Checking 1,690,233.93$      

Reconciling Items

Additions:
Deposits in Transit
Other
Total Additions 0.00

Deductions:
Outstanding Checks 388,674.78

Total Deductions 388,674.78

Net Reconciling Items (388,674.78)$        

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of 1,301,559.15$      

June 30, 2020

              Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of  1,301,559.15$      
June 30, 2020

Reconciling Items

Additions:
Adj journal entry
Total Additions $0.00

Deductions:
Adj journal entry  

Total Deductions $0.00

Net Reconciling Items $0.00

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of 0.00 1,301,559.15$      

June 30, 2020



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
BANK RECONCILATION

GENERAL ACCOUNT
MONTH ENDED June, 2020

Balance as of May 31, 2020 2,392,013.60$          Bank Balance June, 2020 1,690,233.93$    

Deposits
General Account 2,349,991.62$          1,690,233.93$    
Fed/State Reimb May transfer in and out (20,758.25)$             
Agency transfer in and out 6/19 (50,363.64)$             
Arbitersports reversal-in and out (1.35)$                      
CK#113285-Pymt stopped-in and out (112.00)$                  
Redistribution of Health Benefits 28,922.00$               

SUB-TOTAL DEPOSITS 2,307,678.38$          

Sub-Total 4,699,691.98$          

Disbursements Outstanding Checks-General Fund
     Bill List 10-40 3,388,769.21$          12/17/2018 110758 $8.49 6/30/2020 113617 $5,424.00
    Fund 61 9,363.62$                2/25/2019 111159 $114.00 6/30/2020 113618 $61.59

3/11/2019 111267 $33.17 6/30/2020 113619 $2,808.18
 10/14/2019 112333 $2,175.00 6/30/2020 113620 $490.28

10/28/2019 112468 $325.00 6/30/2020 113621 $3,566.28
11/11/2019 112572 $113.90 6/30/2020 E36140 $4,340.53
11/25/2019 112665 $8.75 6/30/2020 113622 $750.69

1/6/2020 112837 $122.88 6/30/2020 113623 $2,802.19
1/6/2020 112855 $56.00 6/30/2020 113625 $596.80

1/27/2020 112885 $17.01 6/30/2020 113626 $2,582.00
1/27/2020 112939 $11.83 6/30/2020 113627 $1,143.00
3/9/2020 113169 $50.00 6/30/2020 113628 $600.00
3/9/2020 113216 $32.00 6/30/2020 113630 $387.16

3/23/2020 113253 $218.12 6/30/2020 113631 $103.32
5/11/2020 113440 $15.00 6/30/2020 113632 $1,065.87
6/8/2020 113471 $7,458.26 6/30/2020 113633 $350.00
6/8/2020 113490 $1,650.00 6/30/2020 113634 $188.00
6/8/2020 113505 $4,443.36 6/30/2020 113635 $22,082.90
6/8/2020 113508 $375.00 6/30/2020 113636 $3,422.41
6/8/2020 113516 $12,370.00 6/30/2020 113637 $1,500.00

6/22/2020 113530 $3,208.32 6/30/2020 113638 $1,695.00
6/22/2020 113535 $5.53 6/30/2020 113639 $777.44
6/22/2020 113542 $86.26 6/30/2020 113640 $104.95
6/22/2020 113546 $17,983.86 6/30/2020 113641 $1,665.66
6/22/2020 113548 $2,000.00 6/30/2020 113642 $160.00
6/22/2020 113550 $167.00 6/30/2020 113643 $96.00
6/22/2020 113551 $2,101.50 6/30/2020 113644 $47,013.06
6/22/2020 113553 $2,375.00 6/30/2020 113645 $250.00

Sub-Total 3,398,132.83$          6/22/2020 113560 $167.00 6/30/2020 113646 $1,280.00

6/22/2020 113561 $2,475.00 6/30/2020 113647 $199.00

6/22/2020 113562 $82.00 6/30/2020 113648 $2,616.20
6/22/2020 113566 $1,004.97 6/30/2020 113650 $1,500.98
6/22/2020 113567 $3,474.00 6/30/2020 113651 $25,515.52
6/22/2020 113571 $1,258.00 6/30/2020 113652 $6,650.00
6/22/2020 113572 $2,200.00 6/30/2020 113653 $167.00
6/22/2020 113574 $2,880.00 6/30/2020 113654 $1,504.68
6/22/2020 113576 $9.66 6/30/2020 113655 $496.94
6/22/2020 113580 $30.00 6/30/2020 113656 $175.00
6/22/2020 113583 $1,540.00 6/30/2020 113657 $200.00
6/30/2020 113586 $129.00 6/30/2020 113658 $2,160.00
6/30/2020 113587 $15.98 6/30/2020 113659 $263.55
6/30/2020 113588 $2,912.20 6/30/2020 113660 $466.08
6/30/2020 113589 $5,130.45 6/30/2020 113661 $3,120.00
6/30/2020 113590 $79.73 6/30/2020 113662 $444.00
6/30/2020 113591 $41.00 6/30/2020 113663 $4,367.65
6/30/2020 113592 $6,523.00 6/30/2020 113664 $1,320.00
6/30/2020 113593 $150.00 6/30/2020 113665 $11,609.00
6/30/2020 113594 $4,416.58 6/30/2020 113666 $1,265.00
6/30/2020 113595 $1,310.95 6/30/2020 113667 $12,160.00
6/30/2020 113596 $910.00 6/30/2020 113668 $9,246.32

7/23/2020



6/30/2020 113597 $2,168.30 6/30/2020 113669 $660.42
6/30/2020 113598 $2,101.50 6/30/2020 113670 100.00$              
6/30/2020 113599 $60.93 6/30/2020 113671 173.50$              
6/30/2020 113600 $7,047.84 6/30/2020 113672 8,575.00$           
6/30/2020 113601 $79.00 6/30/2020 113673 1,368.00$           
6/30/2020 113602 $570.00 6/30/2020 113674 2,575.15$           
6/30/2020 113603 $289.70 6/30/2020 113675 240.00$              
6/30/2020 113604 $116.70 6/30/2020 113676 5,438.40$           
6/30/2020 113605 $1,211.00 6/30/2020 113677 400.00$              
6/30/2020 113606 $24,244.00 6/30/2020 113678 100.00$              
6/30/2020 113608 $11,045.00 6/30/2020 113679 110.00$              
6/30/2020 113609 $492.00 6/30/2020 113680 12.69$                
6/30/2020 113610 $1,362.30 6/30/2020 113681 1,475.00$           
6/30/2020 113611 $720.00 6/30/2020 113682 2,609.02$           
6/30/2020 113612 $3,882.84 6/30/2020 113683 843.16$              
6/30/2020 113613 $4,083.69 6/30/2020 113684 978.80$              
6/30/2020 113614 $16,143.24 6/30/2020 113685 140.00$              
6/30/2020 113615 $145.00
6/30/2020 113616 $93.61

$170,121.41 $218,553.37

Total Outstanding Checks $388,674.78

ENDING BALANCE 1,301,559.15$          1,301,559.15$    

7/23/2020



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT JUNE, 2020

Balance 5/31/20 $19,813.08

Receipts 6/20 - per statement 32,705.15$             

32,705.15$                

Total Receipts  

Disbursements 6/20 (34,542.47)$            

Total Disbursements (34,542.47)$           

Balance June 30, 2020 $17,975.76

Bank Stmt Balance 28,221.69$             

Less: O/S checks (10,245.93)$                   

Balance June 30, 2020 17,975.76$             

O/S Checks and Wires 6/30/20
6/1/20 600075 1.90 06/30/20 600115 $13.02
6/1/20 600076 2.15 06/30/20 600116 $14.40
6/1/20 600080 50.55 06/30/20 600117 $3.10
6/1/20 600084 31.75 06/30/20 600118 $11.55
6/1/20 600087 8.40 06/30/20 600119 $23.45
6/30/20 600091 7,274.57 06/30/20 600120 $31.60
6/30/20 600092 32.55 06/30/20 600121 $25.10
6/30/20 600093 8.85 06/30/20 600122 $29.15
6/30/20 600094 31.25 06/30/20 600123 $33.90
6/30/20 600095 11.55 06/30/20 600124 $7.90
6/30/20 600096 44.85 06/30/20 600125 $7.00
6/30/20 600097 3.75 06/30/20 600126 $6.00
6/30/20 600098 20.85 06/30/20 600127 $21.25
6/30/20 600099 24.50 06/30/20 600128 $8.50
6/30/20 600100 41.50 06/30/20 600129 $19.60
6/30/20 600101 74.70 06/30/20 600130 $3.85
6/30/20 600102 14.90 06/30/20 600131 $41.30
6/30/20 600103 18.70 06/30/20 600132 $6.55
6/30/20 600104 50.65 06/30/20 600133 $1.75
6/30/20 600105 1.50 06/30/20 600134 $31.00
6/30/20 600106 2.65 06/30/20 600135 $18.35
6/30/20 600107 9.80 06/30/20 600136 $30.90
6/30/20 600108 3.45 06/30/20 600137 $15.20
6/30/20 600109 10.80 06/30/20 600138 $34.05
6/30/20 600110 17.70 06/30/20 600139 $300.00
6/30/20 600111 50.35 06/30/20 600140 $1,626.29
6/30/20 600112 10.45
6/30/20 600113 10.10
6/30/20 600114 16.45

Sub-totals 7,881.17 2,364.76
Total Outstanding Checks 10,245.93$             



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT JUNE, 2020

Balance 5/31/20 ($7.09)
     
Receipts 6/20 1,059,876.54$            
     Interest 3.86$                                  

1,059,880.40$                    

Disbursements 6/20 (1,048,014.54)$           

   Transfer prior month interest (7.68)$                                

   CK#70075 summer pay (5,736.60)$                          (1,053,758.82)$                   

Balance June 30, 2020 $6,114.49

Bank Stmt Balance 9,378.04$                   

Less: O/S checks (3,263.55)$                  
Balance June 30, 2020 $6,114.49

O/S Checks and Wires 6/30/20
69683 $27.10
70034 3/13/20 $96.02
70064 6/19/20 $1,568.80
70065 6/19/20 $36.28
70068 6/19/20 $1,168.47
70071 6/19/20 $366.88

3,263.55$     

Total Outstanding 3,263.55$         



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY ACCOUNT JUNE, 2020
 

Balance 5/31/20 $93,421.63

Receipts 6/20 per bank statement 976,346.58$           
     6/18 Reversal of transfer (50,363.64)$                    

925,982.94$                         

 

Disbursements 6/20 (923,000.90)$          

Total Disbursements

Balance June 30, 2020 $96,403.67

Bank Stmt Balance 189,215.88$           

Less: O/S checks (92,812.21)$            
Balance June 30, 2020 96,403.67$             

Total Bank Debits 975,817.96$                     
O/S Checks and Wires 6/30/20 Reversal of 6/18 Trs (50,363.64)$                      
See page 2 92,812.21$                  Outstanding Cks May (95,265.63)$                      

 O/S checks June 92,812.21$                       
923,000.90$                     



JUNE, 2020 AGENCY BILL LIST ADJUSTMENTS AMOUNT

 Transfers not recorded on bill list

Transfer interest 21.33$                                   

Other Items not recorded on bill list

6/15/20 Board Share DCRP 329.16$                                 

6/15/20 Board Share FICA/Med 71,938.89$                            

6/19/20 Board Share DCRP 330.07$                                 

6/19/20 Board Share FICA/Med 61,093.90$                            

6/30/20 Board Share FICA/Med 376.28$                                 

6/30/20 Board Share DCRP 19.99$                                   

Total Additions to Bill list 134,109.62$                            

Other Adjustments

  difference‐w/h to bank debit Allstate (0.01)$                                    

  difference‐w/h to bank debit Aflac (0.01)$                                    

  difference‐w/h to bank debit Aflac (0.01)$                                    

6/15/20 No Payee‐stays in Agency (1,581.66)$                             

6/19/20 No Payee‐stays in Agency (1,354.08)$                             

6/19/20 Prudential difference w/h (33.35)$                                  

6/30/20 No Payee‐stays in Agency (7.88)$                                    

Total Deductions to Bill List (2,977.00)$                                

Total adjustments added to Bill list 131,132.62$                             

6/2020 Bill list  791,868.28$                             

Total Disbursements 923,000.90$                            

Outstanding Items:

E36033 & E36057 NJEA 22,362.76$                            

E36065 TPAF 57,007.60$                            

E36062 PERS 12,858.70$                            

E36024 & E36048 ALLSTATE 536.00$                                 

E36148 DCRP with Bd Share 47.15$                                   

Total O/S 92,812.21$                                



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT JUNE, 2020

Balance 5/31/2020 $16,480.46

Receipts 6/20 2,882.96$               

Disbursements 6/20 (6,577.94)$             
(6,577.94)$         

Balance June 30, 2020 $12,785.48

Bank Stmt Balance 13,285.48$             

Less: O/S checks (500.00)$                
Balance June 30, 2020 $12,785.48

O/S Checks and Wires 6/30/20
E36143 500.00$                      

500.00$                      -$               -$                   

500.00$              



BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonton SUI Bank Rec JUNE, 2020

Balance 5/31/20 $60,364.50

Receipts 6/20 2,143.68$               
     Interest 10.61$                    

2,154.29$           

Disbursements 6/20 (1,381.61)$             
(1,381.61)$          

Balance June 30, 2020 $61,137.18

Bank Stmt Balance 61,137.18$             

Less: O/S checks
Balance June 30, 2020 $61,137.18

O/S Checks and Wires 6/30/20

-$                            -$               -$                   

-$                    


